	R-XX-2022 A Resolution to Select the City Council President	
1 2 3	Cit	y of Glenarden, Maryland 2022 Legislation
4 5 6 7	Resolution Number: Introduced By: Co-Sponsor:	R-XX-2022 City Council of Glenarden
8 9	Public Hearing: Session:	Tuesday, June 14, 2022 Regular Session
10 11	Date of Introduction:	Tuesday, June 21, 2022
12	A Resolution	to Select the City Council President
13 14 15	1	arter, Section 305 (a) "President" calls for a President to be during the organizational meeting; and
16 17 18 19	WHEREAS, the President of the Council shall preside over all the meetings of the council and shall perform other duties as specified by the Council by resolution.	
20 21 22		SOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Glenarden, this 21st day of June 2022 as follows:
23 24 25		XXX is hereby approved as the President of the Glenarden of one year from the effective date of said resolution.
26 27 28	2. That this Resolution shall	take effect immediately upon adoption.
29 30 31 32	Date Approved:	
33 34 35 36	ATTEST:	City Council of Glenarden
37	Victoria Lewis, Council Clerk	Derek D. Curtis, II, Council President
38		
39		
40		

K-AA-2022 A Resolution to	Select the City Council President
	Angela D. Ferguson, Council Vice President
	Erika L. Fareed, Councilwoman
	James A. Herring, Councilman
	James A. Herring, Councilman
	Kathleen J. Guillaume, Councilwoman
	Maurice A. Hairston, Councilman
	Robin Jones, Councilwoman
Votes:	
Yes	
NoAbstain	